Terms & Conditions of RM Education's Free Data Migration deal (the "Deal")

PROMOTER: RM Education Limited, 140 Eastern Avenue, Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon. OX14 4SB ("RM")

1. By receiving the Deal, the educational establishment is deemed to have read, understood and accepted these terms and conditions and will therefore be legally bound by them.

- 2. The Deal takes effect when the educational establishment purchases:
 - (a) Email Migration service (RM Part numbers: 22N-423, 22N-425, 223-844, 223-845); and/or
 - (b) RM Unify Premium (RM Part Numbers: 205-353, 205-355) or has an existing RM Unify Premium contract;
- 3. Upon purchase of any of the services in clause 2 above the storage accounts will be migrated with corresponding user account free of charge.
- 4. The Deal cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer.
- 5. The offer is only open to UK educational establishments.
- 6. Only orders placed by the educational establishment before the relevant closing time in clause 7 below shall be eligible for the Deal.
- 7. The Deal will begin on 5th September 2017 and will only apply to orders placed on or before 23:59 on 31st October 2017 for delivery on or before 31st October 2017.
- 8. The Deal is not open to RM employees, families or agents or anyone connected with the administration of the Deal.
- 9. There is no cash alternative available, the Deal is non-transferable and non-exchangeable.
- 10. By submitting your personal information you agree to receive emails from RM containing offers and developments that we think may interest you. You will be given the opportunity to unsubscribe on every email that we send. You also give permission for use of your personal data in accordance with RM' Privacy Policy which can be seen on www.rm.com.
- 11. Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence or in respect of fraud and so far as is permitted by law, RM excludes responsibility and all liabilities arising from any postponement, cancellation, delay or changes to the deal details beyond its control and for any act or default of any third-party supplier.
- 12. RM reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the Deal with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of RM in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into in this regard.
- 13. These terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.